9
\odot
1
7
1
₹
•

Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other National Banking Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other Change of Name	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC. Internal Address: 1740 Broadway City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80274-8625 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State of Minnesota Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: 01-15-2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempts Additional number(s) attempts		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Adam White Scoville	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address:2500 Republic Plaza 370 17th Street	8. Deposit account number: 06-0029	
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature. Adam White Scoville Do NOT USE THIS SPACE 02-17-2002 Date		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	h required cover sheet information to:	

03/07/2002 LINUELLER 00000024 999055

0.444

01 FC:481

40.00 DI

cocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0944

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association formerly known as Norwest Bank Colorado, National Association ("Assignor"), hereby assigns and transfers to WELLS FARGO CREDIT, INC., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee") whose address is 1740 Broadway, Denver, Colorado 80274-8625, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") between Wright & McGill Co., as debtor, and Norwest Bank Colorado, National Association, as secured party, dated as of January 14, 1998.

Assignor represents and warrants to Assignee that the Security Agreement remains in full force and effect and has not been modified, terminated, released or subordinated.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this Assignment, Assignor reserves such interest in the Security Agreement as may be necessary to continue Assignor's status as a secured party with respect to the WRIMACCO Term Debt, as that term is used in the Security Agreement.

Signed and delivered as of January 15, 2002.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., a national banking association formerly known as Norwest Bank Colorado, National

Association

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{y}_{\mathbf{y}}$

Name: Title: VICE President

DNVR1:60186881.02 1/14/02 12:51 PM

RECORDED: 02/12/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002455 FRAME: 0945